

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20995/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CWP No.
18560/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vats, Adv.
Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter. Counter to be filed in six
weeks and rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four weeks
thereafter without further extension of time. List
thereafter for final disposal.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master