

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20995/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CWP No.18560/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
[for final disposal]

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
 Ms. Shakti Vats, Adv.
 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv. for
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel for
respondent No. 3 and Mr. Manjit Singh, learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 pray for some time for filing

2

counter-affidavits.

They may do so within six weeks from today.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within
four weeks therefrom.

Let this Special Leave Petition come up for
consideration after ten weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master