

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20995/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CWP No.18560/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.
 Mr. Tarjit singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, advocate for petitioner, seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the arguing senior counsel.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master