

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (NP)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR (NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of notice, the sole appellant has not made  
alternative arrangement.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER