

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10482/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 31657/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

Date : 29-07-2019 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alpana Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh K. Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Lokender Raghav, Adv.  
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.  
For Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR  
  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 10482/2019 & IA No. 31657/2019

Counsel for the respondent-State prays for  
time to file reply to the applications.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

