

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per previous order dated 29.07.2019 list application for substitution and condonation of delay.

IA No. 10482/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 31657/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 26-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alpana Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash C. Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh K. Mudgal, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, DAG  
Mr. Arun Tewatia, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased sole appellant is allowed. Cause title to be amended accordingly.

Registry to process the matter further.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER