

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned for two weeks as prayed for.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER