

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Ms. Alpna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kailash C. Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Richa Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. B. K. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on the Respondent No. 3, but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf. However, today Mr. Birender Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf Respondent No. 3 and intends to file vakalatnama. He may file the same within a period of two weeks.

Ld. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 submits that Counter Affidavit has already been filed by the erstwhile advocate

appearing for the Respondent and he will supply the copy of the pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of two weeks.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm