

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kailash C. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Addl. AG
Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Addl. AG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Nandita Jha, Advocate
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for appellants, list the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)