

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3587 OF 2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant wishes to withdraw the present appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.  
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;  
5<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2021

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3587/2012

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant wishes to withdraw the  
present appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)